

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2019-0212	Version:	2			
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/15/2019			In control:	Budget and Fiscal Management Committee	
On agenda:				Final action:	7/1/2019	
Enactment date:	7/8/2019			Enactment #:	18939	
Title:	AN ORDINANCE authorizing the executive to enter into the Agreement for Implementation of the Building 4Equity Program by and Between King County and 4Culture.					
Sponsors:	Claudia Balducci, Joe McDermott, Jeanne Kohl-Welles					
Indexes:	Agreement, Executive					

Code sections:

Attachments: , , , , , , , , , , , ,

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result				
7/1/2019	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing held/closed and passed	Pass				
6/25/2019	1	Budget and Fiscal Management Committee	Recommended Do Pass Substitute Consent	Pass				
6/11/2019	1	Budget and Fiscal Management Committee	Deferred					
5/15/2019	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred					

Clerk 06/25/2019

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the executive to enter into the Agreement for

Implementation of the Building 4Equity Program by and Between King County

and 4Culture.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

## SECTION 1. Findings:

A. The Building 4Equity program will contribute to the health, vibrancy, culture and welfare of

the communities of the county.

B. The Building 4Equity program will contribute to King County's Equity and Social Justice

Strategic Plan by focusing resources on improving the quality of life for residents whose race, place and

income have persistently kept them unable to participate in a wide range of opportunities. The program

will bring additional funds to groups in King County whose staff, boards and audiences historically have faced difficulty accessing secure, long-term dedicated cultural spaces.

C. The execution of the Agreement for Implementation of the Building 4Equity Program by and Between King County and 4Culture is in the best interests of the county and its citizens.

SECTION 2. The executive is authorized to enter into the Agreement for Implementation of the Building 4Equity Program by and Between King County and 4Culture, substantially in the form of Attachment A to this ordinance.